digitally transmitted signatures constitute original signatures and are binding on the parties.  The original document 
shall be promptly delivered, if requested.  

9.25 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 35-05-15-100-161.800-005 Parcel 1 Forty-four (44) feet off the East side of Lot One 
Hundred Ninety-one (191) in the Original Plat of the Town, now City of Huntington, Indiana, EXCEPT Forty-five 
(45) feet long and Forty-four (44) feet wide off the North end of said Lot. ALSO: 35-05-15-100-161.900-005 Parcel 
2 The East half of Lot Number One Hundred Ninety (190) in the Original Plat of the Town, now City, of Huntington, 
Indiana. ALSO: 35-05-15-100-162.000-005 Parcel 3 Parts of Lots Nos. One Hundred Ninety-one (191) and One 
Hundred Ninety-two (192) in the Original Plat of the Town, now City, of Huntington, Indiana, to-wit: Twenty-two 
(22) feet in width off the East side of said Lot No. One Hundred Ninety-one (191) and Twenty-two (22) feet off the 
West side of said Lot No. One Hundred Ninety-two (192), extending the entire length of said lots, and also 
conveying the right of way over Twelve (12) feet across the North end of the West Forty-four (44) feet of said Lot 
No. One Hundred Ninety-one (191) but EXCEPTING therefrom the following described tract, to-wit: Part of Lot No. 
One Hundred Ninety-two (192) in the Original Plat of the Town, now City, of Huntington, Indiana, described as 
follows, to-wit: Commencing on the North line of said Lot at a point Forty-four (44) feet West of the Northeast 
corner thereof; thence West One (1) foot; thence South parallel with the East line of said Lot, Forty-five (45) feet; 
thence East, parallel with the North line of said Lot, One (1) foot; thence North Forty-five (45) feet to the place of 
beginning. ALSO: 35-05-15-100-161.700-005 Parcel 4 Forty-four (44) feet off the East side of Lot Number One 
Hundred Ninety-two (192), in the Original Plat of the Town, now City, of Huntington, Indiana, EXCEPT Forty-five 
(45) feet long and Forty-four (44) feet wide off the North end of said Lot. ALSO: 35-05-15-100-324.900-005 Parcel 
5 A part of the Northerly Forty-five (45) feet of Lot Number One Hundred Ninety-two (192), in the Original Plat of 
the Town, now City, of Huntington, Indiana, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast 
corner of said Lot One Hundred Ninety-two (192); running thence West along the North line of said Lot Forty-five 
(45) feet to a point; thence in a Southeasterly direction parallel with the East side of said Lot, Forty-five (45) feet 
to a point; thence at right angles in a Northeasterly direction Forty-five (45) feet, more or less, to the West line of